

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23092-23093/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in CWP No.2332/2009
and CR No.31/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

VATIKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Chandel,Adv.
Mr. Mohinder P. Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions tomorrow, i.e., 18th
September, 2009, in the Mentioning Board along with
I.A. Nos.1 and 2 of 2009.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master